Stepping Into Summer Regional Championship 2025

1

Beth Grant - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 685 The Last Gold Coin
692 Derby Day Honors

3 879 Gucci Mane

1 692 Derby Day Honors

1 293 Whiskey Glasses
292 ID Required for Gin

3 879 Gucci Mane

1 692 Derby Day Honors

1 117 Sonora Sonora

2 293 Whiskey Glasses

3 287 Coppertop's Playboy

4 692 Derby Day Honors

5 686 I'm Walker Hayes

6 114 The Red Martini

7 685 The Last Gold Coin

1 287 Coppertop's Playboy
200 A Stormy Summer

1 692 Derby Day Honors
2 114 The Red Martini

3 686 I'm Walker Hayes

1 287 Coppertop's Playboy

200 A Stormy Summer

1 117 Sonora Sonora
2 293 Whiskey Glasses
3 692 Derby Day Honors

Class Description
Shown By

001 Dressage Intro Test B

Grace Cozart
Katie Engleman
Logan Lunsford
002 Dressage Training Test 2

Katie Engleman

003 Western Dressage Intro Test 2

Roey Mobley
Roey Mobley
Logan Lunsford

004 Western Dressage Basic Teset 1

Katie Engleman

005 Trail Obstsacle Adult

Jennifer Batts

Roey Mobley

Ali Merritt

Katie Engleman
Kelli Gushert
Morgan Applewhite
Grace Cozart

006 Trail Obstacle Youth

Jennifer Gaspich
Gabby Preast

007 In Hand Trail Obstacle Adult

Katie Engleman
Morgan Applewhite
Kelli Gushert

008 In Hand Trail Obstacle Youth
Jennifer Gaspich
Gabby Preast

009 Ranch Horse Class 2g Western

Jennifer Batts
Roey Mobley
Katie Engleman

Owner

Grace Cozart
Katie Engleman
Logan Lunsford

Katie Engleman

Lyn Montgomery
Roey Mobley
Logan Lunsford

Katie Engleman

Jennifer Batts
Lyn Montgomery
Ali Merritt

Katie Engleman
Kelli Gushert
Marcia Hersh
Grace Cozart

Ali Merritt
Dara Preast

Katie Engleman
Marcia Hersh
Kelli Gushert

Ali Merritt
Dara Preast

Jennifer Batts
Lyn Montgomery
Katie Engleman
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Stepping Into Summer Regional Championship 2025

1

Beth Grant - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 117 Sonora Sonora

293 Whiskey Glasses
3 878 She's A Cash Deal
1 117 Sonora Sonora
2 692 Derby Day Honors
3 878 She's A Cash Deal
1 692 Derby Day Honors
2 684 It's Kitty Kat Ballou
3 200 A Stormy Summer
4 686 I'm Walker Hayes

686 1'm Walker Hayes
684 It's Kitty Kat Ballou
3 200 A Stormy Summer

1 684 It's Kitty Kat Ballou
200 A Stormy Summer

1 684 It's Kitty Kat Ballou
200 A Stormy Summer

1 684 It's Kitty Kat Ballou

2 114 The Red Martini

3 295 Gen's Glamourous Obsession
1 680 Tennessee Georgia Line WF
2 692 Derby Day Honors

3 685 The Last Gold Coin

4 681 Gabriels Rose

Class Description

Shown By
010 Western Riding

Jennifer Batts

Roey Mobley

Koen Morris
011 Basic Reining

Jennifer Batts

Katie Engleman

Koen Morris
012 Water Glass

Katie Engleman
Ella Jane Rook
Gabby Preast
Kelli Gushert
013 Egg and Spoon

Kelli Gushert
Ella Jane Rook
Gabby Preast

014 Panty Hose Race

No Entries

015 Poles

Ella Jane Rook
Gabby Preast

016 Barrels

Ella Jane Rook
Gabby Preast

017 In Hand Mares

Ella Jane Rook
Morgan Applewhite
Jo Ellen Finerfrock

018 In Hand Geldings

Mikal Spooner
Katie Engleman
Grace Cozart
Ella Jane Rook

Jennifer Batts
Lyn Montgomery

Jennifer Batts
Katie Engleman

Katie Engleman
Ella Jane Rook

Kelli Gushert

Kelli Gushert

Ella Jane Rook

Ella Jane Rook

Ella Jane Rook

Ella Jane Rook
Marcia Hersh
Jo Ellen Finerfrock

Katie Engleman

Ella Jane Rook
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Stepping Into Summer Regional Championship 2025

1

Beth Grant - Secretary

Class Listing

Place

a b~ w N e

o OB~ W N N o OB~ W N

~ w DN

Nbr

684
114
680
685
692

114
295

687
690
680
686
692
879

115

684
287
200

684
686
690
114
687
115

692
879
686
115

200
287

Horse

It's Kitty Kat Ballou

The Red Martini

Tennessee Georgia Line WF
The Last Gold Coin

Derby Day Honors

The Red Martini

Gen's Glamourous Obsession

Electrifying Charlie

Dixie Watch

Tennessee Georgia Line WF
I'm Walker Hayes

Derby Day Honors

Gucci Mane

Pride of the Carolinas

It's Kitty Kat Ballou
Coppertop's Playboy
A Stormy Summer

It's Kitty Kat Ballou
I'm Walker Hayes
Dixie Watch

The Red Martini
Electrifying Charlie
Pride of the Carolinas

Derby Day Honors
Gucci Mane

I'm Walker Hayes
Pride of the Carolinas

A Stormy Summer
Coppertop's Playboy

Class Description
Shown By

018a In Hand Regional Grand Championship

Ella Jane Rook
Morgan Applewhite
Robin Lovin

Grace Cozart

Katie Engleman

019 Adult Model Mares

Morgan Applewhite
Jo Ellen Finerfrock

020 Adult Model Geldings/Stallions

Steve Rice

Morgan Applewhite
Robin Lovin

Kelli Gushert

Katie Engleman
Logan Lunsford

021 SSH Model

Grace Cozart

022 Youth Model Mares/Geldings

Ella Jane Rook
Jennifer Gaspich
Gabby Preast

023 Regional Grand Championship Model

Ella Jane Rook
Kelli Gushert
Sharon Rice
Marcia Hersh
Steve Rice
Grace Cozart

024 Showmanship at Halter Adult

Katie Engleman
Logan Lunsford
Kelli Gushert
Grace Cozart

025 Showmanship at Halter Youth

Gabby Preast
Jennifer Gaspich

Owner

Ella Jane Rook
Marcia Hersh
Robin Lovin
Grace Cozart
Katie Engleman

Marcia Hersh
Jo Ellen Finerfrock

Sharon Rice
Sharon Rice
Robin Lovin
Kelli Gushert
Katie Engleman
Logan Lunsford

Marcia Hersh

Ella Jane Rook
Ali Merritt
Dara Preast

Ella Jane Rook
Kelli Gushert
Sharon Rice
Marcia Hersh
Sharon Rice
Marcia Hersh

Katie Engleman
Logan Lunsford
Kelli Gushert
Marcia Hersh

Dara Preast
Ali Merritt

06/04/2025 12:03 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Page 3 of 9

www.gaitkeeper.com



Stepping Into Summer Regional Championship 2025

1

Beth Grant - Secretary

Class Listing

Place

W N

a s~ W N

A W NP

Nbr

688
285

115

878
200
287
684

117
285
680
293
267

114
680
879

281

685
692
200
287

690

Horse

Katie All Around
Daddy's Outta Cash

Pride of the Carolinas

She's A Cash Deal
A Stormy Summer
Coppertop's Playboy
It's Kitty Kat Ballou

Sonora Sonora

Daddy's Outta Cash
Tennessee Georgia Line WF
Whiskey Glasses

Ebony's Stone and Lace

The Red Martini
Tennessee Georgia Line WF
Gucci Mane

The Trixster

The Last Gold Coin
Derby Day Honors
A Stormy Summer
Coppertop's Playboy

Dixie Watch

Class Description

Shown By

026 Country Pleasure Open 2g English

Grace Cozart
Mikal Spooner

026a SSH Trail Pleasure Open 3g OT

Marcia Hersh

027 Lite Shod Amateur 2g OT

No Entries

028 All Day Pleasure Youth 2g OT

Koen Morris
Gabby Preast
Jennifer Gaspich
Ella Jane Rook

029 SSH Trail Plesure Open 2g English

No Entries

030 TWH Pleasure 5&Under Open 2g OT

Jennifer Batts
Mikal Spooner
Robin Lovin
Roey Mobley
Connie Hall

031 Trail Pleasure Open 2g English

Morgan Applewhite
Mikal Spooner
Logan Lunsford

032 Country Pleasure Youth 2g OT

Sadie Grooms

033 All Day Pleausre Amateur 2g English

Grace Cozart
Katie Engleman
Gabby Preast
Jennifer Gaspich

034 Park Lite Shod Open 2g English

Morgan Applewhite

Owner

Grace Cozart
Ali Merritt

Marcia Hersh

Koen Morris
Dara Preast
Ali Merritt
Ella Jane Rook

Jennifer Batts

Ali Merritt
Robin Lovin

Lyn Montgomery
Connie Hall

Marcia Hersh
Robin Lovin
Logan Lunsford

Mikal Spooner

Grace Cozart
Katie Engleman
Dara Preast

Ali Merritt

Sharon Rice
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Stepping Into Summer Regional Championship 2025

1

Beth Grant - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

1 687

1 285
2 879
3 293
4 267
5 200

116
1 688
2 686
1 692

200
3 267
1 684
2 200
1 692

281
3 684
1 681
1 692
2 116
3 115
4 200
5 878

287

Horse

Electrifying Charlie

Daddy's Outta Cash
Gucci Mane

Whiskey Glasses
Ebony's Stone and Lace
A Stormy Summer

I'm Nadealia

Katie All Around
I'm Walker Hayes

Derby Day Honors
A Stormy Summer
Ebony's Stone and Lace

It's Kitty Kat Ballou
A Stormy Summer

Derby Day Honors
The Trixster
It's Kitty Kat Ballou

Gabriels Rose

Derby Day Honors
I'm Nadealia

Pride of the Carolinas
A Stormy Summer
She's A Cash Deal
Coppertop's Playboy

Class Description
Shown By

035 Trail Pleasure Racking Open OT

Sharon Rice

036 TWH Pleasure Novice Horse Open 2g OT

Mikal Spooner
Logan Lunsford
Roey Mobley
Connie Hall
Gabby Preast
Jennifer Batts

037 Country Pleasure AOT 2g OT

Grace Cozart
Kelli Gushert

038 All Day Pleasure Open 2g English

Mikal Spooner
Gabby Preast
Connie Hall

039 Lite Shod Open 2g English

No Entries

040 Walking Seat Equitation 2g
Ella Jane Rook
Gabby Preast

041 Intermediate Equitation 2g OT

Katie Engleman
Sadie Grooms
Ella Jane Rook

Owner

Sharon Rice

Ali Merritt
Logan Lunsford
Lyn Montgomery
Connie Hall

Dara Preast
Jennifer Batts

Grace Cozart
Kelli Gushert

Katie Engleman
Dara Preast
Connie Hall

Ella Jane Rook
Dara Preast

Katie Engleman
Mikal Spooner
Ella Jane Rook

042 Lite Shod/Park Lite Shod/Plantation Youth 2g

Ella Jane Rook

043 All Day Pleasure 3g Amateur OT

Katie Engleman
Jennifer Batts
Grace Cozart
Gabby Preast
Koen Morris
Jennifer Gaspich

Ella Jane Rook

Katie Engleman
Jennifer Batts
Marcia Hersh
Dara Preast
Koen Morris
Ali Merritt
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Stepping Into Summer Regional Championship 2025 Beth Grant - Secretary

1

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

044 SSH Trail Pleasure Amateur 2g OT

No Entries

044a Youth Racking 2g OT
1 282 Little Bitty Secret Elyssa Treusch Connie Hall

045 Trail Pleasure Youth 2g OT

1 689 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris
2 294 The Skeptic Elyssa Treusch Roey Mobley

046 Plantation Pleasure Amateur 2g OT
1 690 Dixie Watch Sharon Rice Sharon Rice

047 Country Pleasure Racking Open OT

1 282 Little Bitty Secret Connie Hall Connie Hall
2 295 Gen's Glamourous Obsession Jo Ellen Finerfrock Jo Ellen Finerfrock

048 Trail Pleasure Amateur 2g OT

1 114 The Red Martini Marcia Hersh Marcia Hersh
2 680 Tennessee Georgia Line WF Robin Lovin Robin Lovin
3 879 Gucci Mane Logan Lunsford Logan Lunsford
4 291 Pushing for Parole Morgan Hensley Connie Hall
049 Country Pleasure Amateur 2g OT
688 Katie All Around Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
285 Daddy's Outta Cash Ali Merritt Ali Merritt
3 281 The Trixster Sadie Grooms Mikal Spooner
050 SSH Country Pleasure Open 2g OT
No Entries
051 All Day Pleasure AOT 2g OT
1 685 The Last Gold Coin Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
2 684 It's Kitty Kat Ballou Ella Jane Rook Ella Jane Rook
3 686 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
4 287 Coppertop's Playboy Jennifer Gaspich Ali Merritt
052 Pleasure Racking English
282 Little Bitty Secret Connie Hall Connie Hall
295 Gen's Glamourous Obsession Jo Ellen Finerfrock Jo Ellen Finerfrock
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Stepping Into Summer Regional Championship 2025

1

Beth Grant - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr
1 285
2 116
3 293
4 267

690
681

1 692

1 281
115

1 114

117
3 879
1 685

692
3 200

1 114
2 117
3 680
4 294
1 282
1 681

Horse

Daddy's Outta Cash

I' m Nadealia

Whiskey Glasses
Ebony's Stone and Lace

Dixie Watch
Gabriels Rose

Derby Day Honors

The Trixster
Pride of the Carolinas

The Red Martini
Sonora Sonora
Gucci Mane

The Last Gold Coin
Derby Day Honors
A Stormy Summer

The Red Martini

Sonora Sonora

Tennessee Georgia Line WF
The Skeptic

Little Bitty Secret

Gabriels Rose

Class Description

Shown By

053 TWH Pleasure Green Horse Open 2g OT

Mikal Spooner
Jennifer Batts
Roey Mobley
Connie Hall

054 Park Llte Shod Amateur 2g OT

Sharon Rice
Ella Jane Rook

055 Stock Seat EQuitation 2g

Katie Engleman

056 Country Pleasure Amateur 3g OT

Sadie Grooms
Marcia Hersh

056a Trail Pleasure Open 3g OT

Morgan Applewhite
Jennifer Batts
Mikal Spooner

057 All Day Pleasure Amateur 2g Western

Grace Cozart
Katie Engleman
Gabby Preast

058 SSH Trail Pleasure Open 2g Western

No Entries

059 Trail Pleasure 5&Under Open 2g OT

Morgan Applewhite
Jennifer Batts
Mikal Spooner
Katie Engleman

060 Country Pleasure Racking Amateur OT

Connie Hall

Owner

Ali Merritt
Jennifer Batts
Lyn Montgomery
Connie Hall

Sharon Rice
Ella Jane Rook

Katie Engleman

Mikal Spooner
Marcia Hersh

Marcia Hersh
Jennifer Batts
Logan Lunsford

Grace Cozart
Katie Engleman
Dara Preast

Marcia Hersh
Jennifer Batts
Robin Lovin

Roey Mobley

Connie Hall

061 Lite Shod/Park Lite Shod 5&Under 2g Open OT

No Entries

061a Park Lite Shod Youth 2g OT

Ella Jane Rook

Ella Jane Rook
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Stepping Into Summer Regional Championship 2025 Beth Grant - Secretary

1

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

062 Country Pleasure Open Western 2g

1 688 Katie All Around Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
063 Park Llte Shod OPen 2g Western

1 690 Dixie Watch Morgan Applewhite Sharon Rice
064 All Day Pleasure Open 2g Western

1 692 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman

200 A Stormy Summer Gabby Preast Dara Preast

065 Trail Pleasure AOT 2g OT

1 689 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris
2 291 Pushing for Parole Morgan Hensley Connie Hall
066 Country Pleasure 5&Under Open 2g OT
1 285 Daddy's Outta Cash Bella Ramey Ali Merritt
067 All Day Pleasure 5&Under Open 2g OT
1 878 She's A Cash Deal Koen Morris Koen Morris
2 116 I'm Nadealia Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
3 292 1D Required for Gin Roey Mobley Roey Mobley
4 293 Whiskey Glasses Katie Engleman Lyn Montgomery

068 SSH Country Pleasure Amateur 2g OT

No Entries

069 Trail Pleasure Racking Amateur OT

1 687 Electrifying Charlie Sharon Rice Sharon Rice
070 Trail Pleasrue OPen 2g Western
1 114 The Red Martini Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
2 689 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris
071 LlIte Shod Open 2g Western
No Entries
072 All Day Pleasure Open 3g OT
1 116 I'm Nadealia Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
115 Pride of the Carolinas Grace Cozart Marcia Hersh

3 200

1 281
2 115

A Stormy Summer

The Trixster
Pride of the Carolinas

Gabby Preast

073 Country Pleasure Open 3g OT

Sadie Grooms
Grace Cozart

Dara Preast

Mikal Spooner
Marcia Hersh
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Stepping Into Summer Regional Championship 2025

1

Beth Grant - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

685
692
686
293
200
684

o OB~ W N

1 114
2 680
3 879
4 689
5 291
1 690

681
1 687
2 282
3 295
1 688

686
1 690
1 681

281
3 689

200

Horse

The Last Gold Coin
Derby Day Honors
I'm Walker Hayes
Whiskey Glasses

A Stormy Summer
It's Kitty Kat Ballou

The Red Martini

Tennessee Georgia Line WF
Gucci Mane

She's Taking Daddy's Cash
Pushing for Parole

Dixie Watch
Gabriels Rose

Electrifying Charlie
Little Bitty Secret
Gen's Glamourous Obsession

Katie All Around
I'm Walker Hayes

Dixie Watch

Gabriels Rose

The Trixster

She's Taking Daddy's Cash
A Stormy Summer

Class Description

Shown By

Owner

074 All Day Pleasure Regional Championship Open 2g OT

Grace Cozart
Katie Engleman
Kelli Gushert
Roey Mobley
Gabby Preast
Ella Jane Rook

Grace Cozart
Katie Engleman
Kelli Gushert
Lyn Montgomery
Dara Preast

Ella Jane Rook

075 Lite Shod Regional Championship Open 2g OT

No Entries

076 Trail Pleasure Regional Championship Open 2g OT

Morgan Applewhite
Mikal Spooner
Logan Lunsford
Koen Morris
Morgan Hensley

077 SSH Regional Championship Open 2g OT

No Entries

Marcia Hersh
Robin Lovin
Logan Lunsford
Koen Morris
Connie Hall

078 Park Lite Shod REgional Championship Open 2g OT

Morgan Applewhite
Ella Jane Rook

Sharon Rice
Ella Jane Rook

079 Racking Horse Regional Championship Open 2g OT

Sharon Rice
Connie Hall
Jo Ellen Finerfrock

Sharon Rice
Connie Hall
Jo Ellen Finerfrock

080 Country Pleasure Regional Championship Open 2g OT

Grace Cozart
Kelli Gushert

Grace Cozart
Kelli Gushert

081 Plantation Pleasure Regional Championship Open 2g OT

Morgan Applewhite

082 Youth All Divisions Championship 2g OT

Ella Jane Rook
Sadie Grooms
Koen Morris
Gabby Preast

Sharon Rice

Ella Jane Rook
Mikal Spooner
Koen Morris
Dara Preast
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